Quercus spp.
Others

Ab
ov

e−
gr

ou
nd

 b
io

m
as

s
[t/

ha
]

S2.3	Simulation	results	under	climate	change	scenarios

Figure	S17:	(a)	Annual	maximum	LAI	(top)	and	rooting	zone	storage	SFC	(bottom)	under	idealized	climate
change	scenarios,	simulated	using	coupled	FORHYCS	(C_F).	LAI	and	SFC	are	averaged	over	the	cells	belonging
to	the	lowest	elevation	class	with	south-facing	slopes	(same	stratification	as	for	Fig	6).	LAI	generally	increases
under	wetting	scenarios,	and	decreases	under	drying	scenarios,	although	trends	are	not	always	monotonous.
Similarly,	SFC	tends	to	increase	with	wetting	and	to	decrease	with	drying.	(b)	Same	as	a),	but	for	the	highest
elevation	class	with	north-facing	slopes.	Also	here,	LAI	increases	under	wet	scenarios	and	decreases	under
dry	scenarios.	SFC	trajectories	show	large	differences	between	scenarios.	(c)	LAI	simulated	with	TreeMig,
with	the	two	different	soil	parameterizations	(C_T_BEK	and	C_T_RA15).	Note	the	different	scales	on	the	y-axis.
LAI	simulated	with	C_T_BEK	is	markedly	lower	than	for	C_F,	whereas	the	C_T_RA15	values	are	somewhat
higher.	(d)	Same	as	c),	but	for	the	highest	elevation	class	with	north-facing	slopes.

1980 2020 2060 2100
2
3
4
5
6

Index

LA
I

South−facing,  < 1346 m asl

C_F

1980 2020 2060 2100
80
90

100
110
120
130
140
150

Index

SF
C

 [m
m

]

1980 2020 2060 2100
2
3
4
5
6

Index

LA
I

North−facing,  1820 − 2283 m asl

C_F

1980 2020 2060 2100
80
90

100
110
120
130
140
150

Index

SF
C

 [m
m

]

1980 2020 2060 2100
1
2
3
4
5

Index

LA
I

South−facing,  < 1346 m asl

C_T_BEK

1980 2020 2060 2100
3

4

5

6

7

LA
I

C_T_RA15

1980 2020 2060 2100
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0

Index

LA
I

North−facing,  1820 − 2283 m asl

C_T_BEK

1980 2020 2060 2100
5.5

6.0

6.5

7.0

7.5

LA
I

C_T_RA15

dT = 0 K dT = +2 K dT = +4 K dT = +6 K dP = −10% dP = 0% dP = +10%

GCM−RCM chains: Wet Medium Dry

a) b)

c) d)

Figure	S18:	(a)	Simulated	annual	streamflow	(30-year	rolling	means)	in	the	Torrent	du	Moulin	subcatchment.

In	the	warmest	dry	delta	change	scenario	(T6_P-10),	annual	streamflow	is	reduced	from	750	to	less	than	400

mm/year.	(b)	and	(c)	Difference	in	annual	streamflow	in	the	runs	with	one-way	coupling,	relative	to	the

uncoupled	run.	(d)	Difference	in	annual	streamflow	in	the	fully	coupled	FORHYCS	run,	relative	to	the

uncoupled	run.	In	all	coupled	runs,	streamflow	is	greater	than	in	the	uncoupled	version,	due	to	lower	LAI	(see

Fig.	8	and	9;	the	standard	PREVAH	value	for	forest	LAI	is	8)	and,	for	the	fully	coupled	version,	smaller	rooting

zone	storage	capacity	SFC.

2000 2020 2040 2060 2080
200

400

600

800

1000

2. Torrent du Moulin − uncoupled FORHYCS (C_U)

T + 0°C
T + 2°C
T + 4°C
T + 6°C
Wet

P − 10%
P + 0%
P + 10%
Medium Dry

2000 2040 2080

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

St
re

am
flo

w
 d

iff
er

en
ce

TreeMig BEK
 (C_T_BEK)

2000 2040 2080

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

ro
lla

pp
ly

(d
iff

.m
ou

lin
01

1_
R

em
un

d[
, s

eq
(n

co
l(m

ou
lin

.z
oo

00
0)

, 1
,

TreeMig RA15
 (C_T_RA15)

2000 2040 2080

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

ro
lla

pp
ly

(d
iff

.m
ou

lin
11

1[
, s

eq
(n

co
l(m

ou
lin

.z
oo

00
0)

, 1
, b

y
=
−1

)],

Fully coupled FORHYCS
 (C_F)

St
re

am
flo

w
 [m

m
/y

ea
r]

D
iff

er
en

ce
 to

 u
nc

ou
pl

ed
 ru

n
 [m

m
/y

ea
r]

a)

b) c) d)

Figure	S19:	(a)	Simulated	annual	streamflow	(30-year	rolling	means)	in	the	Vissoie	subcatchment.	In	the

warmest	dry	delta	change	scenario	(T6_P-10),	annual	streamflow	is	reduced	from	700	to	less	than	400

mm/year.	(b)	and	(c)	Difference	in	annual	streamflow	in	the	runs	with	one-way	coupling,	relative	to	the

uncoupled	run.	(d)	Difference	in	annual	streamflow	in	the	fully	coupled	FORHYCS	run,	relative	to	the

uncoupled	run.	In	all	coupled	runs,	streamflow	is	greater	than	in	the	uncoupled	version,	due	to	lower	LAI	(see

Fig.	8	and	9;	the	standard	PREVAH	value	for	forest	LAI	is	8)	and,	for	the	fully	coupled	version,	smaller	rooting

zone	storage	capacity	SFC.

2000 2020 2040 2060 2080
0

200

400

600

800

1000

3. Vissoie − uncoupled FORHYCS (C_U)

T + 0°C
T + 2°C
T + 4°C
T + 6°C
Wet

P − 10%
P + 0%
P + 10%
Medium Dry

2000 2040 2080

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

St
re

am
flo

w
 d

iff
er

en
ce

TreeMig BEK
 (C_T_BEK)

2000 2040 2080

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

ro
lla

pp
ly

(d
iff

.v
is

so
ie

01
1_

R
em

un
d[

, s
eq

(n
co

l(v
is

so
ie

.z
oo

00
0)

,
TreeMig RA15
 (C_T_RA15)

2000 2040 2080

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

ro
lla

pp
ly

(d
iff

.v
is

so
ie

11
1[

, s
eq

(n
co

l(v
is

so
ie

.z
oo

00
0)

, 1
, b

y
=
−1

)],

Fully coupled FORHYCS
 (C_F)

St
re

am
flo

w
 [m

m
/y

ea
r]

D
iff

er
en

ce
 to

 u
nc

ou
pl

ed
 ru

n
 [m

m
/y

ea
r]

a)

b) c) d)

Figure	S20:	(a)	Simulated	annual	streamflow	(30-year	rolling	means)	in	the	Mottec	subcatchment.	(b)	and	(c)

Difference	in	annual	streamflow	in	the	runs	with	one-way	coupling,	relative	to	the	uncoupled	run.	(d)

Difference	in	annual	streamflow	in	the	fully	coupled	FORHYCS	run,	relative	to	the	uncoupled	run.	In	all